Summary of Construction Cost for in July of 1981

1													(1)
	Description	7	0,0	Zere	Amount		CORE ELS	COME Element (ES)					
i					(311)	Equip.	x anoqe'i	Material I	Overhead 2	Puel & 011(RS)	Foreign Z	Coat Copposent(RS)	I Tanas (ES)
									1448				
	Total of BILL "A" in July	,	180			1							
		;			20,0,0,080	7,837,000	1,611,390	17,912,150	9,310,140	1,312,245	23,031,600	13,639,080	5,816,860
].							1.				
	TOTAL OF BILL B. EO "H".	12	July of 1	1961	238,630,000	48,972,000	11,174,000	11,174,000130,757,000	47,727,000	8,253,000	162,984,000	75 646 000	27 7.07 000
				:	:							200 1010 101	000,102,11
	Total of Bill "I" in July	of	1961		4,004,190	867,710	180 880	057 421 5	000				
								_i	000,830	86,770	2,564,220	1,439,970	921,390
		1						: '		•			
	G-total				(100Z) 279,304,870	(212)	12.966.270	(52) (542)	(202)	(3.52)	(67.52)	(32.52)	(29.61)
								27,122,122	0,505,50	9,6520,013	579,820	-+	54,225,250
				T						:			odino.
								:					
													N-4,
			T									-	
									_ _		-		
		1											
		1	1										
		•								+		1	
						-							-
		1	1	-						-	-	-	

construction cost estimated at the Base Date, and to adjust the estimation to that of the prospective award time (July of 1981), therefore the figures are not strictly equal to those of priced B.Q. This annex is prepared to analize the ratio of cost components and elements of the Note:

Annex to Priced B. Q.

						:							(2)
Item				1	Amount		Cost Elen	Element (RS)		3	00 1800	Component (RS)	
ξο.	March Period	Carr	4 13	KATE	(31)	Zquip.	I Inoqei	Material X	Overhead &	Fuel Oil(RS)		Local 2	Taxes (RS)
	Bill "A" General Item												
A01.	Contractual Requirements												
10	Performance Bond	L.S.			900,009								
03	Insurance of Works	L.S.			1,100,000								
93	Third Party Insurance	L.S.		·	000'009								
70	Insurance for Accident or Injury	L.S.			170,000								
	Total of A01				2,470,000				2,470,000			2,470,000	
A02.	Specific Requirements					-							
10	Engineer's Office	L.S.			250,000	(202)	(22)	(55%)	(202)	(4.52)	(283)	(322)	(202)
02	Engineer's Telephone	L.S.			3,000								
	S-total				253,000	50,600	12,650	139,150	50,600	11,385	172,040	80,960	50,600
03	Engineer's Junior Staff- Labo. Technicians	Man	36	1,380	78,480								(32)
ટ	Ditto, Typists	2	36	77.0	27,720								(22)
95	Dicto, Clerks	*	36	770	27,720			:	1				(22)
૪	Ditto, Levellers	1	72	069	49,680								70
07	Ditto, Chaimmen	=	72	240	38,880								
8	Ditto, Comeon Labourers	Ε	108	540	58,320								
60	Ditto, Watchmen	ŗ	72	240	38,880								
	п				319,680		(80%)		(202)			319,680	3.460
01	- 2	Vehic.	72	10,000	720,000	(80%)			(20%)	(12%)	(209)	(402)	(302)
11	Ditto, but Excess over 2,000 km per Month	W Z	12,000	4	78,000								

Annex to Priced B. Q. (3)

														-
Item		1,7		1 1	Anount		Cost Element	ent (RS)		R	Coat Co	Component(RS)		
%o.	Beschipelos	T I	£3	9387	(38)	Equip.	Labour	Material X	Overhead I	Puel 041(%S)		Local &	Taxes (RS)	
	S-total				768,000	614,400			153,600	92,160	460,800	307,200	230,400	
12	Field Testing Laboratory	L.S.			500,000	(202)	(52)	(252)	(202)	(4.52)	(289)	(322)	(202)	
13	Bridge Loading Test	r.s.		:	200,000									
	5-total				700,000	140,000	35,000	385,000	140,000	31,500	476,000	224,000	140,000	
14	Supervision Cost of the Engineer	L.S.	ı		6,000,000	(30%)		3,000,000	1,200,000		4,134,000	1,866,000	160,000	44.730 04.0
	Total of AUZ.				8,040,680	2,605,000	303,390	3,524,150	1,608,140	135,045	5,242,800	2,797,880	1	-
A03.	Method-related Charges													
10	Contractor's Offices	L.S.			400,000				,					-
02	Temporary Works	1.S.			1,500,000									
03	Setting-out	1.8.			200,000									
ð	Contractor's Super Intendence	r.s.			5,000,000									- equation
95	Protecting the Works	r.s.			50,000									wina
86	A-1 Road Public Devistions	L.S.		•	200,000									
20	Other Roads Public Devistions	r.s.			300,000									
80	Protection of Utilities	7. S			100,000									
60	A03, 00	L.S.		:	100,000									
97	Progress Photographs	L.S.			10,000									
11	Maintenance of the Works for 12 Month	L.S.			300,000									entra en
12	Provitional Sum Additional Works				7,000,000									carbonara.
13	Provitional Sum for Clause 70 of the C.C.				11,000,000									
	Total of A03.				26,160,000	(20%) 5,232,000	1,308,000	(552)	(20%)	1,177,200	(681) 17.788.800	8,371,200	5,232,000	

Annex to Priced B. Q.

_	ar Joseph	.~	o	T)	T	7	77.51.00	 regression.	*********		 ******	 3-3	inguar velludes (*		100	*****	
ا ر		Taxes (RS)	5,816,860															
	Cost Component(RS)	Local 2	10,841,200								:							
	දු සහ	Foreign Z	23,031,600															
		Fue.1 011(RS)	1,312,245															
		Overhead &	9,310,140						,									
	Cost Element (MS)	Material 2	17,912,150												•			
	Cost 21e	I. Labour	1,611,390															
		Zeufp.	7,837,000															
	Amount	(83)	36,670,680	÷														
			1981															
	<u>;</u>		8															
			Total of BILL "A" in July															
	Item	Ø																

Annex to Priced B. Q. (5.)

		-					Cost Elen	Element (RS)					
11. 10.	Bescription	ž,	0.13	Rate	Amount (RS)	**		Mercerial	Overhead 2	Fuel 2	Service X	Commonent(RS)	Innes(RS)
	Bill "I" Baywork Schedules	-				denka			Profit				
101.											:		
01	Bulldozer with Ripper, 34t, 320MP Class	£	100	415	41,500	(80%)			(20Z)	(82)	(75%)	(25%)	(15%)
02	Ditto, 24t, 220HP Class	ч	100	295	295,00								
03	Ditto, 17t, 155HP Class	E.	188	195	19,500								
0.4	Ditto, 12t, 110HP Class	£	180	140	14,000								
0.5	Dozer Shovel, 2.2m3, 21t, 200HP Class	E	100	250	25,000								
8	Ditto, 1.8m2, 18t, 160HP Class	5	100	21.5	21,500								
40	Ditto, 1.6m3, 15t, 135HP Class	£	82	170	17,000					ť			
8	Wheel Loader, 2.3m ³ , 12.5t, 152HP Class	E	100	240	24,000								
8	Dittg, 1.7m, 9.5t, 105HP Class	£	န္	175	17,500								
10	Motor Grader, W=4.0m, 13t, 165HP Class	н.	100	185	18,500								
11	Ditto, W-3.7m, 11t, 125HP Class	Ę	100	140	14,000								
12	Back Hoe, 1.8m2, 40t, 200MF Class	Ľ.	100	450	45,000								
13	Ditto, 1.5m3, 25t, 150MP Class	ч	100	290	29,000								
14	1,0m3, 20r, 120HF Class	Ų	100	220	22,000								
15	Ditto, 0.5m3, 12t, 90MP Class	Е	8	150	15,000								
16	Wheel Crane, 20t Cap, 23t, 180MP Class	2	82	250	25,000								
17	Ditto 16t Cap. 20t, 175HP Class	£	81	220	22,000								
318	Ditto, 5t Cap. 15t, 125HP Class	Q.	100	95	9,500								
19	Macadam Roller 15t Class	'n	100	9.5	9,500								
20	Macadam Roller, 10t Class	n.	100	65	6,500								
İ													

													0
					Amount		Cost Element (RS)	went (RS)		*	Cost Co	Component(RS)	64
	Bescription	Unit C	Q'ty	Rate	(RS)	Equip.	Labour I	Macerial X	Overhead X Profit	Fuel 011(RS)			Taxes (RS)
1	Tire Roller, 20t Class	ء	100	06	000,6	(80%)			(202)	(8%)	(75%)	(252)	(152)
1	Amphalt Finisher, W=4,5m Class	Æ	100	185	18,500								
	Dirro, W=3.6m Class	ų	100	100	10,000								
 	Asphalt Sprayer, 308/min Class	Æ	100	3	300								- Control of the Cont
	Concrete Mixer, 1.5m Class	ų	100	95	9,500								
t−¯	Dotto, 0.75m3 Class	£	100	09	000'9	-							
1	Truck Mixer, 3.0m3 Class	£	100	110	11,000								
	Portable Air Compressor 10.5m3/min Class	£	100	- 65	6,500					:			
1	Ditto, 7.5m3/min Class	£	100	50	2,000								
1	Concrete Pump Truck, 60m3/min Class	£	100	200	20,000				•				
	Generator, 75mVA Class	æ	100	-59	6,500								
1	Dump Truck,	ء	100	210	21,000								
1 -		4	188	135	13,500			-	*.				
	Ditto, llt, 210MP Class	£	100	59	6,500								
	Dirto, St. 2008F Class	£	100	45.	4,500								
T	Ditto, 4t, 135HF Class	£	100	20	2,000								
<u> </u>	Truck, lit, 260HP Class	£	100	185	18,500			·					
	Ditto, St, 194MP Class	£	100	125	12,500			•					
1	bitto, 6t, 130HP Class	£	100	95	9,500								
	Trailer, 35t Class	£	188	069	000'69							·	
	Ditto, 20t Class	_	100	335	33,500								
Γ										_		-	

Annex to Priced B. Q. (7)

,							Cost Eles	Cost Element (25)		•			
,	Description.	Unit	٥, ت	Late	(ES)	Equip.	Labour	Material I	Overhead Z	Fuel 2 011(RS)	Foreign 2	Local L	Taxes(RS)
102.	Materials												
01	Materials for Pay Item CO2.05	7	2,000	89	136,000			(80%)	(20Z)		(652)	(35%)	(282)
02	Ditto for Pay Item CO2.06	7	100	89	6,800								
03	Ditto for Pay Item CO2.07	"al	100	89	6,800								
70	Coarse Aggregate for Pay Item DOI.02	r.	150	89	10,200								
95	For Pay Item Dol. 02	נג	150	86	14,700								
8	Mild Steel Bar: for Pay Item DO2.01	ų	1.0	4,025	4,025								
07	Ditto for Pay Item DO2.02	رد	1.0	3,625	3,625								
88	High Tield Steel Bar for Pay Item DO2.03	ינ	10	4,325	43,250								
80	Ditto for Pay Item D02.04	ų	5	4,070	20,350								
10	Prestressing Wire for Pay Item DO3.01	,x,	200	18	9,000								
11	Dirto for Pay Item DO3.02	8 x 8	200	188	000,6			:					
12	Prestressing Strand for Pay Item DO3.03	k.	1,000	18	18,000								
[13	Coarse Aggregate for Pay Item E01	u	200	8.8	13,600								
1.6	Fine Aggregate for Pay Item E01	נ	200	26	19,400				:				
1.5	Bitumen for Pay Item 204	ι	500	2,190 h	2,190 д,095,000								
16	Turf for Pay Item Eo6.01	2	2,000	10	20,000	-							
17	for Pay Item Ec6.02	, t	1,000	83	48,000							Same Company	
18	Guardrail for Pay Item E007		100	1,250	125,000								
119	Paint for Pay Item E09.01	й 8	100	20	2,000								
20	Portrand Cement	· ·	8	840	42,000								
21	Store for Masonry	i.	200	99	12,000		-						

					Amount		Cost Elea	Cost Element (RS)		M	Coat Co	ភ	5-2 (
F. F.	Bearistica	Çeş t	Q' E.y	Rate	(50)	Equíp.	Labour L	Material X	Overhead I	7011(RS)	Foreign 7		Taxes (RS)
22	Timber for Form Work	E	Š	2,500	125,000			(80%)	(20%)		(65%)	(35%)	(25%)
	Total of 102.				1,783,750			1,427,000	356,750		1,159,435	624,315	499,450
I03.	Labourer						(80%)		(20%)			(1001)	(22)
៩	Unskilled Labour	£	20,000	4.0	80,000				-			:	
05	Skilled Labour	,c	10,000	5.0	20,000								
8	Foresan	Æ	1,000	0.6	000.6								
8	Stone Mason	Æ	1,000	9.0	000.6								
So	Carpenter	æ	1,000	7.0	7,000								
8	Plumber	ę	1,000	7.0	7,000								
60	Barbender	t	1,000	7.0	7,000								
80	Black Smith	t,	1,000	7.0	7,000								
60	Painter	'n	1,900	7.0	7,000								
ន	Welder	ų	1,000	7.0	7,000								
	Total of 103				190,000		152,000		38,000			152,000	3,800
					:								
	Total of Bill "I" on Base	se Date			2,692,050	(21%)	152,000	1,427,000	(20%) 538,410	57,464	(63%) 1,698,160	(38%)	(233)
	:						_						
	Total of Bill "I" in July	Jo S	1981		4,004,190	(21.6%) 867.710	180.850	(53.9%) 2.154.770	(20%) 800,830	(2%) 867_000	2.564.220	(362) 1,439,970	(23%) 921 390
استحصيم													

Annex to Priced B. Q. (9)

Total of No. Part								- 1					
1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	 and the state of t	į			Amount							SECTION OF LEST	b
bing ha 0.5 33,1.60 16,580 (682) (72) (72) (202) (202) (602) (402) (402) bin 5.0 22,1.00 110,500 (664,14 6,354 8,896 25,416 25,416 76,248 50,822 bil 5.0 22,1.00 110,500 (67,72) (622) (622) (622) (622) (622) cea 1.5					(38)	à.	34		Overhead &	23	!	Local 2	Taxes(RS)
Name	 FILL "B" Desclition and Clearance Works												
Nat 0.5 33,146 16,580 (667) (571) (772) (2027) (5027) (Clearance and Grubbing												
B01. S. 0 22,100 110,500 S6,414 S,354 S,896 S5,416 S5,416 T6,248 S0,832	Urban Land	ha	0.5	33,160		(88%)	(5%)	(72)	(20%)	(20%)	(209)	(707)	(182)
Fig. 1. Fig.	Agricultural Land	ha	5.0	22,100									
TESS 1S. 200,000 \$\frac{1}{2}	ä				127,080	86,414	6,354	8,896	25,416	25,416	76.248	50.832	22.874
L.S. 200,000 5\(\frac{1230}{224}\) 10\(\frac{1230}{324}\) 2\(\frac{1230}{324}\) 10\(\frac{1230}{324}\) 10\(
1S 200,000 54,206 10,680 96,480 (22) 12,680 (572) (432) 1S 230,000 6,210 11,500 110,400 11,80	Removal of Structures and Obstruction												
L.S. 230,000 62,732, 6481 11,500 11,640 11,620 11	Buildings	L.S.1			200,000	54,236	10,530	96,000	(22)	12 (62)	(572)	(43%)	(192)
t 350 1,040 364,000 23,880 21,840 25,480 25,480 25,480 25,480 25,480 25,460 25,460 25,460 25,460 25,460 25,460 25,460 25,460 25,460 25,460 25,460 25,460 25,400	Concrete Structures	L.S.			230,000	(272)	(52)	(481)		(29)			
BO2. 200,000 5(272)/4,000 10,000 96,000 12,000 56,580 427,420 **** 1,121,080 500,394 59,694 336,776 224,216 117,816 642,828 478,252	Metal Bride Structures	,	350	1		(672)	(62)	(72)		(152)			
Total of B02. 994,000 413,980 53,340 1308,800 92,400 566,580 427,420 Total of BILL "B" 1,121,080 500,394 59,694 336,776 224,216 111,816 642,828 478,252	Road Pavements and Kerbs				200,000	(272)	(52)	(187)		(29)			
Total of BILL "B" 1,121,080 500,394 59,694 336,776 224,216 117,816 642,828 478,252	of B02.				994,000	413,980	53,340	327,860	198,800	92,400	566,580	427,420	188.860
Total of BILL "B" 1,121,080 500,394 59,694 336,776 224,216 117,816 642,828 478,252 478,252									:				
	BILL				1,121,080	500,394	59,694	336,776	224,216	117,816	642,828	478,252	211.734
				·									
												- NEADON	

						:							
													

,					Amount		Cost Element	ent (RS)		**	C08C C0	Component (RS)	N
1.000 No.	Beacription	Umit	Q'ty	Rate	(RS)	Equip.	Labour	Material Z	Overhead Z Profit	011(#S)	Foreign 7	Local X	Tames (RS)
	BILL "C" Earthworks												
69.	Roadway Excavation												
ō	Common Excavation	e e	732,498	27	19,777,446	14,833,085	(3%) 593,323	395,549	(20%) 3,955,489	(21%) 4,153,264	(62%) 12,262,017	(382)	3,757,715
03	Rock Excavation	£.	22,135	200	4,427,000	(172) 752,590	(32)	(60%)	(20Z) 885,400	(32)	(52%) 2,302,040	(482)	(34%)
03	Selected Material for Sub-grade in Cut Section	B3	20,000	6/	1,580,000	(5%) 79,000	31,600	(73%)	(20%)	(1%) 15,800	900,600	(48I) (48I) (48I)	347,600
70	Ditto, for Foundition in Fill Section	Cm Cr	20,000	79	1,580,000	(52) 79,000	31,600	(73%)	(202)	15.800	900,600	(4.32)	347,500
	Total of COl.				27,364,446	15,743,675	789,333	5,358,549	5,472,889	4,330,954	16,365,257	10,999,189	5,968,095
									-				
85	Structure Excavation												
8	Common Excavetion in Box Culveris	3	9,015	38	344,280	(65%) 223,782	(8%) 27, 542	(7 2) 24,100	(20%) 68,856	(6Z) 20.657	(572)	(43%)	(19%)
02	Rock Freezestion in Roy Culvers	J.	100	103	10,300	(27%)	(5%)	(48Z) 4.944		(22) 206	(512) 5,253	5.047	3.193
S	Common Excavation in Bridge Works	m3	19,345	77	1,489,565	(65%) 968,217	119,165	104,270	29		849,052	(432)	283,017
8	EOCE Excavation in Bridge Works	.J	5,875	210	1,233,750	(27%) 333,113	(5%) 61,687	(48%) 592,200	24	(2%) 24,675	(51%) 629,212	604,538	382,463
50	Selected Backfill Materials	J	22,180	.79	1,752,220	(5%) 87,611	(2%) 35,044	(73%)	(202)		(572)	(43%)	385,488
8	Selected Filter Materials	3	1,055	79	83,345	(52)	1,667	(73%) 60,842	(20%) 16,669	80	(572)	35.838	1 333
6	Selected Bedding	3	360	79	28,440	(52)	(22)	(73%) 20,761	(10%)	(11)	16.211	12,229	(222)
	Total of CO2.				4,941,900	1,621,093	246,189	2,086,238	988,380	161,053	2,742,240	2,199,660	1,144,167
										·			
	**************************************				4								

Annex to Priced B. Q.

				-			- 1						(11)
Ite	Bescribeton	ì		4	Amount		Cost Ela	Element (RS)		K	2 400	(SE) sue accessory	
ġ			,		(32)	Zquip.	Lebour	Material X	Overhead Z	Fue.1 7		[OCR]	Taxes(RS)
	MILL "D" Structural Concrete and Coperete Ancillaries	oncret	e Anci	Maries	Vorks				Frozit				
103	Concrete Complete in Place												
2	Structual Concrete, Grade 40	m 3	4,700	827	3,886,900	(12)	(12)	(78%)	(202)	(0.42)	(542)	(199)	(±0; t)
65	Ditto Grade 30	£	3,480	768	2,672,640								(40+)
83	Ditto Grade 25	33	15,140	735									
8	Dirto Grade 15	S	3,700	643	2,379,100								
	Total of D01.				20,066,540	200,665	200,665	15,651,902	4.013.308	80.266	10 835 933	000	
										207,00	10, 633, 734	3,230,908	3,011,977
D02.	Reinforcing Steel												
- 10	Mild Steel Bars, not Exceeding 416ss	ı,	1.8	5,140	9,252	(10%)	(29)	(279)	(20%)	(2%)	(58%)	(42%)	(15%)
05	Ditto \$20mm or greater	t	0.5	4,722	2,361								
93	High Yield Steel Bars not Exceeding \$16mm	t .	150	5,460	819,000								
8	Ditto \$20mm or greater	ני	85	5,180	440,300								
	Total of DG2				1,270,913	127,091	76,255	813,384	254,183	25,418	737 230	533 783	180 A 22
83.	High Tensile Prestress- ing Steel	Cables	- 50										
10	#See Prestressing Wire	k.g	13,733	8	1,235,880	(8%)	(10%)	(622)	(202)	(11)	(53%)	(47%)	(24%)
70	#7mm Prestressing Wire	X X	67,336	36	2,424,096								
03	#12.5mm Prestressing Strand	#40 #40	188,810	36	6,797,160								
	Total of DO3.				10,457,136	836,571	1,045,714	6,483,424	2,091,427	104,571	5.542.282	4. 91 A 854	2 500 773
				:									77,600.61
D04.	Form Works												
					A	7	7						æ

•												1	
					Amount		Cost Element (RS)	ent (KS)		p-0	Control	7	14
1 C.	Descripcion	i i	o'ty	Rate	(32)	Equip.	Labour Z	Material X	Described X	Me1 011(33)	_		Taxes (RS)
03	Form Works, Type A	B 2	19,940	166	3,310,040	(212)	(20%)	(392)	(20%)	(10%)	(45%)	(\$5%)	(202)
8	Form Works, Type 3	#2	1,240	227	281,480								
03.	Form Works, Type C	=2	14,005	199	2,786,995								
ð	Form Works, Type D	■2	23,325	128	2,985,600								
93	Form Works, Type E	m2	4,950	75	371,250								
	S-total				9,735,365	2,044,427	1,947,073	3,796,792	1,947,073	973,536	4,380,914	5,354,451	1,947,073
8	Voided Slabs, Type F	g	795	670	532,650	(XI)	(12)	(78%)	(20%)		(£Z9)	(38%)	(152)
6	Voided Slabs, Type G	A	007	800	320,000						:		,
8	Voided Slabs, Type H		220	861	189,420								
	S-total				1,042,070	10,421	10,421	812,814	208,414		646,083	395,987	156,311
	Total of D04.				10,777,435	2,054,848	1,957,494	4,609,606	2,155,487	973,536	5,026,997	5,750,438	2,103,384
202	Bridge Bearing Pad					.:							
ឧ	Bubber Bearing, Type A	ä		2,020	16,160	(2%)	(22)	(73%)	(20%)		(52%)	(48X)	(27%)
8	Rabber Bearing, Type 3	i i	7.7.2	2,580	714,660								
03	Rubber Bearing, Type C	zu.	104	2,210	229,840								
8	Rubber Bearing, Type D	mr.	37	7 2,460	91,020			•					
8	Rubber Bearing, Type E	ă	9 7	105 1,520	159,600			•					
8	Rubber Bearing, Type ?	ä	2	98.	144,720								
	Total of 205.				1,356,000	27,120	67,800	989,880	271,200		705,120	650,880	366,120
												•	
ģ	Matel Perapet												

Annex to Priced B. Q. (13)

	**************************************												(13)
Item				, ,	Amount		Cost Ele	ement (RS)		P		(36)	
<u>.</u>	~ {	•	λ . h		(38)	Lquip.	Labour X	Meteriel I	Overhoad &	Fee1 041(E5)	Foreign 2	Local L	Taxes (RS)
ಕ	Type Pl Vehicle Parapet	3	1,195	1,340	1,601,300	(72)	(12)	(72%)	(202)		(272)	(33%)	(181)
8	Type FZ Vehicle Pedestrian Parapet	#	1,605	1,340	2,150,700					:			
ខ	Type P4 Pedestrian Parapet	æ	175	1,070	187,250					,			
	Total of D06.				3,939,250	275,748	39,392	2,836,260	787,850		2,639,297	1,299,953	709,065
		\prod											
ğ	Expansion Joint and Water-tight Joint												
5	Expansion Joint for Bridge, Type A	я	445	91	40,495	(23%)	(12)	(292)	(20%)		(572)	(43Z)	(242)
05	Expension Joint for Bridge, Type B	B	390	16	35,490								
03			21	1.6	1,365								
ಕ	Mater-tight Joint for Box Culvert, Type D		245	91	22,295								
	formi of D07.				99,645	22,918	997	55,801	19,929		56 798	178 67	22 016
	·			:								1063	າ
.008	Post Tensioned Beam												
10	Beams with Length not Exceeding 25 meters	ž.	33	14,300	\$29,100	(26)	(262)	(454)	(20%)	(112)	(474)	(53%)	(202)
02	Beams with Langth of 25 meters or Greator	3.0	141	17,900	2,523,900								
	foral of DOS.				3,053,000	274,770	793,780	1,373,850	610,600	335,830	1,434,910	1,618,090	610,600
<u>\$</u>	frecost Comercie Block Footway for Brige	282	06.8	92	81,880	(111) 9,007	3,275	(65X) 53,222	(20%)		(522)	(28%)	(172)
											0/547	39,206	13.750
D10.	Bridge Drain												
6	Catch Basin, Type A	ar	31	1,180	36,580	(8%)	(52)	(672)	(20X)		(265)	(411)	(152)
8	Catch Basin, Type B	nr	21	1,500	31,500								
												-	•

								(96)					
I to				_	ABOURE		1000	(44)		P4	Cast Co	Composes (35)	×
	Description	200 71 C	Q. C.	Kate	(38)	Lquip.	Labour	Material X	Overbead 2	011(13)	Foreign 1	Local Z	Taxes (RS)
03	Catch Basin, Type C	nx	21	850	17,850								
8	Catch Basin, Type C'	nr	9	850	5,100								
50	Lead Pipe, PVC, #125	A	420	06	37,800								
8	Lead Pipe, PVC, \$200	H	110	135	14,850								
	Total of D10.				143,680	11,494	7,184	96,266	28,736		84,771	58,909	21,552
D11.	Utility Lines on Bridges												
_ E	FCV pipe for Telephone Coble #150	#	281	86	27,538	(10%)	(4%)	(662)	(20%)		(572)	(43%)	(25%)
6	Telephone But for \$80	•	*8 80	39	3,432	343	137	2,265	687				
6	Steel Water Pipe 490	ø	3	78	6,708	179	268	4,427	1,342				
ğ	Steel Sewage Pipe #380	ø	8	27.5	49,230	(22)	(11)	37,907	9,846				
8	Frovisional Sum in ac- Lump cordance with Pay Item Did Sum	T S			17,382	950	007	12,555	3,477				
	Total of Dil.				104,290	5,703	2,398	75,329	20,860		59,445	44,845	26,073
D12.	Hene Plate	12	4	4,225	16,900	1,183	(2Z) 338	(717) 11,999	(202)		(67%)	(331) 5.577	(17%)
213	Score Protection Biogap	7	1,385	Ş	1001	(252)	(191)	(36%)	(202)	(7%)	(48%)	(522)	(18%)
				3		20,775	15,789	29,916	16,620	5,817	39,888	43,212	14,958
p14.	Materproof Mortor	B.2	275	20	5,500	(52)	(101)	(65%) 3,575	1,100		(SOX) 2,750	(502)	(15X) 825
							Ŧ						
	Total of BILL "D"				51,455,269	3,868,168	4,211,631	33,084,414	10,291,056	1,525,438	27,219,221	24,235,048	10,205,611

Ammer to Priced B. Q. (15)

		L											(2)
	Bescription	į	2	44	-		Cook Element	ment (MS)		Ħ		(40)	
ġ					<u>(3</u>	Marito.	Lebour	Mecerial Z	Overhead X	Pagi "		Z Z	Terres(Rg)
	BILL "E" Pavements and Road Ancillories Works	_	_	<u> </u>					Prefit			78.387	
E01.	Subgrade of Road												
01	Subbase Course 30cm Thick	7	164,955		42 6,928,110	(22)	(11)	(377)	(202)	(0.31)	(572)	(7E4)	(386)
05	Subbase Course 20cm Thick	2	17,315		28 484,820								
8	Base Course, 15 cm Thick	7,	47,335	ļ	21 994,035								
8	Rase Course, 10cm Thick	₂	6,925		14 96,950								
	Total of Edl.		27.0		8,503,915	170,079	85,039	6,548,014	1,700,783	26 887	4 847 221	2 454 487	
											1676/1806	2,020,000	1,955,902
\$02.	Bituminous Prine and Tack Cost												
01	Prime Coat	u	215	5 2,550	0 548,250	(12)	(22)	(78%)	(20Z)	(12)	(562)	(277)	(366)
03	Tack Coat	ינ	200	2,550	000,000								
	Total of E02.				1,058,250	10,582	10,583	825.435	273 650	10 580	000		
										700'107	020,250	465,630	232,815
ä	Bituminous Treated Base Course 10cm Thick	~ _R	173,035	64	9 8,478,715	(81) 678,297	(11)	(717)	(20%)	(4.1)	1	(42%)	(232)
									-	2520.62	777	3 381 060	1,950,104
ż	Surface Course												
9	Asphalt Binder Course, Scm Thick	m 2	154,740	8	7,737,000	(221)	(22)	(293)	(20%)	(82)	(62Z)	(382)	(370)
65	Sem Thick	18.2	205,040	53	10,867,120			•					
63	Asphalt Binder Course, Scs Thick	182	10,590	\$ 8	900,150								
క	Asphelt Binder Course,	د 100	056,3	3	296,850								
8	Asphalt Binder Course, 3cm Thick	7	150	33	4,950								
	Total of E04.				19,808,070	4,357,775	396,161	11,092,520	3,961,614	1,584,646	12,281,003	7.527.067	\$ 267 277
										Ϊ			

1	,	. , i			American		Cost Elem	ement (RS)		M (Court Co	Company (25)	М
4	Beeription		£ .	14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 14 1	(BB)	Rquip.	Labent	Material	Overhead I	Mel 911(85)	l i	Local X	Taxes (RS)
£05.	Increase or Reduction Tonnage of Bitumen						:						
6	Mituminous Content Prime Coat Material	<u></u>	2.0	1,900	7,600		-	(80%)	(20%)	·	(852)	(35%)	(22%)
8	Situminous Content Tack Cost Material	<u>,,</u>	2.0	1,900	7,600								
03	Bituminous Content of Bot-mix Bituminous Concreté	7 th	2.0	1,900	7,600								34.00
	Total of E05.				22,800			18,240	4,560		14,820	7,980	5,016
å	Turfing and Seeding												
៩	Turfing	7g	58,345	5 27	1,575,315	(18%)	(19%)	(43%)	(20%)		(472)	(532)	(14%)
07	Seeding	. m	65,730	30	1,971,900	(33 2) 650,727	(19%) 374,661	(28%) 552,132	~ •		(471) 926,793		(14Z) 276,066
	Totalof E06.				3,547,215	934,284	673,971	1,229,517	275,607		1,667,191	1,880,024	496,610
107.	Guardrail for Embantment	a	2,400	0 1,340	3,216,000	225,120	32,160	2,315,520	(20%) 643,200		2,154,720	1,061,280	(181) 578,880
											:		
ŝ	Precest Concrete Kerbs	<u> </u>		-		(32)	011)	(72%)	(202)	(II)	(\$42)	(Z9 %)	(172)
8	Precast Concrete Karb, Type A	#	13,605	2 185	2,516,925								
62	Fracast Concrete Kerb,	Ģ	4.450	0 218	956,750								
03	Precest Concrete Lerb, Type C	g	200	0 203	101,500								
	Total of EDS.				3,575,175	250,262	35,752	2,576,126	715,035	35,752	1,930,595	1,644,580	6.67,7869
.60	Road Marking				:				-		·		
5	Road Marking, Comon	"B	6,600	30	132,000	(191) 25,0 6 0	(151) 19,800	(462)	(20%)		(50%)	(501)	(202)
05	Cat's Bye	nr	0+	26 0	3,800	(27%) 1,026	711 (3E)	(50%) 1,900	(20X)		{4.23.} {4.53.8	(582)	(23 <u>x</u>)

Annex to Priced B. Q.

													(II)
3	Peocription	i		-	Amount C		Cost Alement	ment (RE)		\$		(04)	
•			, ,		(88)	Louis	Lebeur	Mareriel &	Overhous 2	, (SE) [SE		Z Terri Z	Tanas (RS)
ទ	Chatter Bar	ğ	180	7.5	13,500	(272)	(3%)	(502)			(422)	(582)	(23%)
	Total of E09.				149,300	29,751	20,319	69,370	29.860		73 266	7,830	3.105
											367.57	,0°,0%	30,3/9
E10.	Permanent Traffic Signs												
01	Type A	H	109	2,240	244,160	(26)	(27)	(2/9)	(20%)		(75%)	(251)	(152)
05	Type 3	nr	17	800	15,300					,			
60	Type C	nr	32	4,030	128,960								
	Total of E10.				388,420	34,958	15,537	260.241	77.684		301 316		
											454,315	3/.105	58, 263
	Total of BILL "E"				48,747,860	6,691,108	1,354,309	30,952,871	9,749,572	1.995.016	770 416	777 65	176 706 0
													1,77,50/.0
		<u> </u>											
		1											
		_											
					:								
		 						1					
		1	1	1									
		-		1				:					
		1											
		\dashv											

							The Williams	(BC)		,		***	,
			•	: .	Amount		Dru 1890			P-8	See Co	4	•4
	Mescription	i i	٥ ټ	6	(35)	Kquip.	Labour	Meterial X	Overbend Z Frofit	011(88)	Fereign Z	Local 2	Taxes (RS)
	BILL "F" Storm Drainage Works												
FOI	Ditch, Channel and	hi								,			
8	Type DS-ED	5	4,870	O ₃	194,800	(65X) 126,620	15,584	(72)	38,960	(67) 11,688	111,036	(43%) 83,764	37,012
8	Type DS-RS	я	14,255	087	6,842,400	1,23[1832	889,312	3,352,376	1,368,480	478,968	3,42[,200	3,42[,250	1,300,035
S	Type DS-RG	9	1,825	160	292,000	(18%)	(132)	(491) 143,080	(20%) 58,400	20,440	(50%) 146,000	(50%)	(19%) 55,480
	S-total				7,329,200	1,410,812	943,056	3,509,492	1,465,840	511,096	3,678,236	3,650,964	1,392,548
8	Type DS-PU (A)		12,040	215	2,588,600	(72)	(11)	(72%)	(20%)	(12)	(54%)	(#62)	(187)
ន	Type DS-PU (B1)		780	370	177,600								
8	Type 126-PU (B2)	•	595	5 435	258,825								
6	Type DS-PU (B3)	e	280	0/ 470	131,600								
	S-total				3,156,625	220,964	31,566	2,272,770	631,325	31,566	1,704,577	1,452,048	568,193
8	Type DS-U (A)	A	25	5 510	12,750	(191)	(142)	(472)	(20%)	(77)	(20%)	(50%)	(19%)
8	Type DS (C)	a	25	5 795	19,875								
2	Type D6 (D)	g	250	1,445	361,250								
7	Type DC (R)	8	150	1,940	291,000								
12	Type DS (F)	ØI.	3	5 1,375	6,875								
13	Type D6 (G)		120	0,070	128,400								
ន	Type D6 (B)	#	8	0 1,785	53,550			•					
2	Type DS-U (A)	ß.	130	905	153,850								
3	Type D6-0 (C)		8	1,350	40,500								
17	Type DS-T (F)	-	128	2,055	246,600								
2	Type DS-1. (A)	-	55	395	21,725								

Annex to Priced B. Q. (19)

													, 0, 0
Item					America		Cost Element (ES)	ent (ES)					
9	Mac ription	Ĭ	D.	Rate	(3 2)	Equip.	Labour 1	Macerial Z	Overhead 2	Me1 4	Foreign 2	Z Local Z	Taxes(RS)
61	Type DS-L (B)	p	09	535	32,100	(161)	(142)	(472)	(20%)	(77)	(\$02)	(205)	(191)
20	Type DS-L (C)	ß	370	700	259,000						-		
21	Type DS-L (D)	#	170	076	159,800								
22	Type DV-U	a	105	655	68,775								
23	Type S1	nr	215	380	81,700								
24	Relecated Water Way	Ø	09	180	10,800						<u></u>		
25	Concrete Cover for side dith in Box Culvert	Æ	195	395	77,025								
	Total of F01.				2,025,575	384,859	283,581	952,020	405,115	141,790	1,012,787	1,012,788	384,859
					. :								
P02	Pipe Culvert					(192)	(142)	(472)	(202)	(72)	(50%)	(502)	(192)
10	Type C-P (A) 4152	п	9	295	19,175								
07	Type C-P (A) 4304	×	125	465	58,125								
03	Type C-P (A) \$380	a	240	535	128,400			-					
3	Type C-P (A) 4457	•	15	625	9,375								
95	Type C-P (A) \$762	p	410	1,000	642,800								
8	Type C-P (A) \$1066	8	ς	1,890	94,500								
07	Type C-P (3) \$304	E	160	865	138,400								
8	Type C-P (B) \$380	s	760	1,085	499,100			-					
S	Type C-P (B) \$457	尾	0.2	1,255	87,850								
2	Type C-P (B) 4533	B	8	1,445	43,350		-						
11	Type C-P (C) \$762	27	115	2,130	244,950								
12	Type C-P (C) \$1066	P	135	3,580	483,300								

							Coat Element	ent (ES)				(30)	ě
1					Amount					Puel A		-	(36)
	Mescally ton	1	<u></u>		<u>3</u>	Equip.	Labour	Macarial	Overhead Z	041(83)	Voceign 4	lacal *	(27)
13	Type C-P (Twin) \$1066	F	95	3,812	362,140	(192)	(19%)	(472)	(20%)	(72)	(50%)	(50%)	(192)
14	Type C-P (C) \$609	s	25	1,767	44,175								
15	Type C-P (C) 4685	P.	10	1,916	19,160								
16	Type C-P (C) 4914	Ħ	20	2,938	58,760	·							
17	Type C-P (D) \$762	8	335	290	197,650								
18	PVC Pipe, \$179		25	144	3,600								
	Total of F02.				2,934,810	557,614	410,873	1,379,361	586,962	205,437	1,467,405	1,467,405	557,614
73	Bead Wall for Pipe Culvert	11											
10	Type Hw-(A)	nr	4.1	1,340	24,940								
02	Type Bw-(B)	nr	-	1,330	1,330								
03	Type Hw-(C1)	nr	r1	\$15	515								
8	Type Hw-(C2)	nr	п	615	615								
8	Type Nv-(C3)	nr	3	630	1,890								
	Total of FO3.				59,290	11,266	8,300	27,866	11,858	4,150	29,645	29,645	11,266
30	Catch Basin					:				. 10-			
01	Type Dc-(A1)	nr	8	1,380	41,400			,					
02	Type Dc-(A2)	nr	14	1,810	25,340								
69	Type Dc-(A3)	Tu.	11	2,230	24,530			·					
ઢ	Type Dc-(A4)	nr	9	2,985	17,910								
20	Type Dc-(A5)	חַג	-	3,600	3,600								

Annex to Priced B. Q. (21)

Type DG												Annex to Priced B.	iced B. Q.
1 Type Dc													
Type DG			ſ				400	(36)				:	(21)
Type DC -	Description	ĭ	9,th	Late	Amount (RS)	M	X APPLE	Ent (MS)	Overhead X	Puel 2	Sorrain T	Cost Component(ES)	Z Tames (RS)
Type DG - Type DG - Type DC -	(98)	ä	2	4,255	8,510	(192)	(142)		Frofit (20%)	(77)	(501)	(502)	(19%)
Type DE - Type DC -	(A7)	n	r.	11,270	11,270								
Type DE - Type DC -	(31)	ä	22	1,260	27,720								
Type DC -	(B2)	10	2	1,550	3,100								
Type DC -	(a)	ar	18	3,875	69,750								
Type DC -	(K)	nr	3	3,800	11,400								
Type Dē - Type Dc -	(K1)	ar	-1	8,605	8,605								
Type Dc -	(XZ)	nr	7	077.6	0,440								
Type Dc -	(N3)	nr	5	10,275	51,375								
Type Dc -	(c)	nr	28	1,730	48,440		-						
Type Dc -	(E)	nr	20	1,700	34,000								
Type Dc -	(A)	nr	5	1,595	7,975								
Type Dc -	(0)	nr	1	620	620								
Type Dc -	(H)	nr	1	5,115	5,115								
Type Dc -	(1)	X CI		1,675	1,675	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·							
Type Dc - Type Dc - Type Dc Type Dc	(31)	ıu	1	1,120	1,120								
Type Dc - Type Dc - Type Dc -	(32)	nr	-	1.490	1,490								
Type Dc Type Dc	. (ET)	ar	47	1,340	5,360								
Type Dc -	(L1)	ar	2	2,285	4,570								
	(3)	28	ri .	2,750	2,750								
26 Type Dc - ((13)	BY	2	3,745	7,490								
27 Type Dc - ((MG)	nr	F	2,800	2,800								

Annex to Priced B. Q.

•		ï
	c	V
	r	V
٩	-	•

							Cost W. sment	tant (RS)		ě		(36)	ļ
			,		Amount			,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		a land	02 1802	75-1100000000000000000000000000000000000	4 (
	Beeription	Į.		Hate	(SE)	Zquip.	Labour	Macerial Z	Overbead 2	041(75)	Foreign &	Local	Iaxes (KS)
28	Type Dc - (N2)	, a	r	4,660	4,660	(192)	(14%)	(227)	(20%)	(72)	(202)	(205)	(19%)
	Total of F04.				442,015	83,983	61,882	207,747	88,403	30,941	221,007	221,008	83,983
ğ	Inlet or Outlet					(192)	(12%)	(267)	(20%)	(27.9)	(512)	(267)	(192)
6	Pipe Culvert \$762 Type A	ar	80	3,101	24,808								
02	Ditto, Type B	nr	13	3,369	43,797		:						
03	Ditto, Type C, H-1.40m	ar	2	6,650	13,300							والمستعدد المستعدد ا	
B	Inlet for P.C. \$762 Type C, H-1.60m	T a	-1	7,884	7,884								
8	Ditto, Type C, H=2.20m	nr	2	12,093	24,186								
8	Inlet or Outlet for Pipe Culvert #1066, Type A	žu.	7	4,523	9,0,6		·						
6	Ditto, Type B	ıu	Ę.	4,747	14,241								
8	Inlet for P.C. #1066 Type C, H-1.60m	ž	-	8,394	8,394		•						
8	Inlet or Outlet for P.C. #1066 Type C, B-1.90m	ä	2	10,539	21,078								
ន្ត	Inlet for Pipe Culvert (IVIN) \$1066	ž.	7	7,030	14,060	:							
គ	Outlet for Pipe Culvert (TWIN) \$1066	n n	2	905°9	13,012								
	Total of F05.				193,806	36,823	23,257	94,965	38,761	12,406	98,841	94,965	36,623
											:		
	Total of Bill "F"	- 			16,141,321	2,704,012	1.763,287	8,445,758	3,228,264	931,995	8,211,727	7,929,594	3,035,288
		<u> </u>											
		_									-		
		-	_										·
		\downarrow		Ť									

Annex to Priced B. Q. (23)

					8		Cost Element	ment (RS)		P			157
3	Becription	i i	Q' ty	S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S S	<u>(3</u>	Equip.	Labour	Meterial X	Overhood A	Puel *	Foreign A	T Local T	Tares (2S)
	Bill "G" Masonry Works								14.54.				
co1.	Grouted Rubble Masoury												
10	Embankment Area, Type E	2	6,170	200	3,085,000	(151)	(112)	(\$42)	(20%)	(5.3%)	(295)	(50%)	(192)
02	Cutting Area, Type C	2 25	7.220	200	3,610,000								
03	Bridge Works, Type P	7 🖷	2,045	500									
	Total of CO1				7,717,500	1,157,625	848,925	4,167,450	1,543,500	409,028	3,858,750	3,858,750	1.466.325
-													() () () () ()
205	Concrete Base for Grouted Rubble Masonry												
10	Concrete Base for Type E	g.	1,575	160	252,000	(132)	(111)	(295)	(20%)	(2.62)	(40%)	(209)	(181)
02	Ditto Type C	Bi .	1,840	160	294,400								
03	Ditto Type P		235	192	45,120								
	Total of G02				591,520	76,898	65,067	331,251	118.304	33.125	236.608	354 617	3,5% 201
													12.00
	Total of Bill "G"				8,309,020	1,234,523	913,992	4,498,701	1,661,804	442,153	4,095,358	4.213.662	1. 572. 797
								,					
										·			
7													

•									*			**************************************	
					Accorde		Cost Blement (RS)	rac (RB)		3-4	Cont. Con	Component(ES)	14
į	Bescription	i de la	5	Bate e	(\$11)	Equip.	Labour I	Material I	Overhead I	M1(88)	Peretur Z		Taxes (RS)
	Bill HH					•							
1601.	Lighting System for Interchange								-			• •	
6	Metal Enclosed Cubicles	n	-	276,800	275,800	(12)	(27)	(78%)	(20%)		(58%)	(42%)	(28Z)
03	Lighting Poles PE-12-7004 HF 700W	ŭ	10	18,350	183,500								
83	Ditto PB-12-700W HF 400W	nr	\$	17,720	88,600		•						
g	Ditto PB-10-700W HF 400W	nr	1.5	15,600	234,000								
	S-Total		7.		782,900	7,829	7,829	610,662	156,580		454,082	328,818	219,212
.50	Cables in Duct: SC-WR 3.5 - 2c + 1c	pi.	25	47	1,175	(62)	(22)	(2/9)	(20%)		(55%)	(452)	(24Z)
8	Ditto 3.5 - 3c + 1c		20	53	1,060							:	
6	Ditto 5.5 - 3c + 1c	p	20	62	1,240								
8	Ditto 5.5 - 4° + 1°	p	105	70	7,350		·						
8	Ditto 8 - 4° + 1°	#	'n	81	507								
ន	Dirto 14 - 4c + 1c	8	8	113	3,955							-	
11	Scrut J.5 - 2c + 1c	9	087	44	21,120		2 2 2 1						
22	Mtto 3.5 - 3c + 1c	#	455	69	22,295								
13	Meto 3.5 - 4c + 1c		25	62	1,550								
3.4	1	#	. \$6	58	5,510								
ม	Ditte 5.5 - 4c + 1c	6	225	3	16,400								
76	Ditto & . 4c + 1c		145	76	11,020								
17	Ditto 14 - 4c + 1c	a	265	306	28,090								
	\$-Total				119,170	7,150	8,342	79,844	23,834		65,543	LA	28,600
181	Copper Wire	88	7	64	866	(22)	(32)	(75X)	(20%)		(562)	(444)	(272)
						A	**************************************						

-	
U	
-	
•	

				-				۱					
3		ì	5	2	Amount t		Cost Kles	ment (RS)		54	Care	Company (RS)	ě
į					(30)	Kauip.	Labour	Macarial 2	Constituent X	Med.1 041(25)		Local E	Tames (RS)
£	Copper Wire A - 3.5 but Burried Underground	kg	16	97	736								
	S-Total				834	21	25	625	167		467	367	225
8	Earthing E500 ORM	ä	¥	1,770	8,850	(112) (122)	(81)	(61%)	(202)		(552)	(452)	(242)
	Total of H01				911,754	17,162	18,096	694,145	182		524,959	386. 795	250 161
													101
H02	Lighting System for Motor Way Junction												
10	Metal Enclosed Cubicles	ur	٦	345,620	345,620	(21)	(11)	(78%)	(202)		(\$5%)	(25%)	(24%)
05	Lighting Poles PB-12-700W MF 700W	ä	91	18,350	293,600								
63	Ditto PB-12-700W RF 400W	nr	80	17,720	70,880								
ક	Ditto PB-12-700W HF 400W	nr	56	15,600	405,600								
8	Ditto HF 250W	nr	Ţ	2,170	2,170								
	Total of B02				1,117,870	11,179	11,179	871,938	223,574		614,828	503,042	268,289
8	Cable in Duct SC-VVR 3.5 - 2° + 1°	g	95	K.*	4,465	(29)	(34)	(67X)	(20%)		(\$52)	(\$5%)	(242)
02	Mtto 3.5 - 3° + 1°	Ħ	45	53	2,385								
8	Ditto 3.5 - 4c + 1c	El I	\$5	29	3,410								
8	Ditto 8 - 3c + 1c	[]	ጵ	74	2,220								
20	Ditto 8 - 4c + 1c	п	3	81	5,184								
11			145	113	16,385								
77	Cables in Duct 6c + 1c	øt	95	149	14,155								
ដ	Cables Derried Underground SC-VVR 3.5 - 2 + 1c		580	97	25,520								
4	Dirro 3.5 - 3c + 1c	æ	145	67	7,105								
					***************************************		4			-	•	-	•

				-	<u></u>		Ches Blomest	ent (Rg)		•		(100)	4
				9	Agreement A	1		į		a last			(Va)
	Bescription	Ĭ	i o		(9	Zenip.	Labour	Material I	Profit	041 (BB)	Percise .	Lacal *	
15	Ditto 3.5 1 4c + 1c	ø	8	62	1,860								
16		Б	0,9	67	1,960								
12	Ditto 5.5 = 3c + 1c	4	35	8 5	2,030								
23	Dirto 8 - 2c + 1c	ø	7.5	15	3,825								
19	36	ø	270	17	19,170								
20	Ditto 8 - 4c + 1c		350	76	26,600								
23	Ditto 14 - 2c + 1c	#	0*	80	3,200						:		
22	Ditto 14 _ 3c + 1c		04	\$	3,760		:						
23	۱ ا	g	1,100	106	116,600								
24	+ 77 -	ď	260	147	38,220		2						
	S-Total.				298,054	17,883	20,864	199,696	59,611		163,930	134,124	71,533
22	Dopper Wire in Duct	27	*	64	196	(2%)	(3%)	(757)	(202)		(\$62)	(84%)	(27%)
26	Ditto	kg.	27	94	1,242								
	S-Total				1,438	29	43				805	633	388
23	Earthing E500 OFF	ä	•	1,770		(11%)	(81) 850	(611) 6,478	(20 1) 2,124		5.841	(45X) 4, 779	2.549
	Total of H02				1,427,982	30,259	32,936	1,079,190	285,597		785,404	642,578	342,759
		,					- 1				1073/		
	Total of Bill "B" to "H"	8	Base Dac		60,420,632	32,410,394	9,389,467	86,536,642	32,064,129	5,461,425	39,357,410	71,063,222	31,434,855
							(4.75)	(54.81)	(20%)	(3.52)	(562)	75 646 200	(201)
	Total of Bill "B" to "B"	#	Jaly of	1961	000,000	48,972,000	11,1/4,000	2		1	455		1
		1											

